## PSPCL

## **Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**

Regd. Office : - PSEB The Mall Patiala 147001,website:- www.pspcl.in
Office: Dy. Chief Engineer/ O&M Circle, RSD, PSPCL, Shahpurkandi (Pathankot) PUNJAB-145029
Tele./ Fax +91-01870-263302/ 263303, Mob:- +91-9646118756 E-mail – se-shahpur@pspcl.in

To

Joint Secretary/Computrization, PSPCL, The Mall, Patlala-147001 Email:tender@pspcl.in

Memo No. - 2819

Dated:

9 /12/2024

Sub:

Uploading of 1 no. open tender corrigendum-1 on PSPCLs Website.

Enclosed please find herewith through E-mail the attachment of the following tender issued by this office for uploading the same on the PSPCL's web site immediaterly.

Sr. no.	Tender Enquiry No. & Dated	Remarks
01.	08/RSD/O&M/2024-25 dtd. 11/11/2024	Corrigendum-1

DA/as above

Dy. Chief Engineer O&M Circle, PSPCL, RSD, Shahpurkandi. Regd. Office: - PSEB The Mall Patiala 147001,website:- www.pspcl.in
Office: Deputy Chief Engineering/ O&M Circle, RSD, PSPCL, Shahpurkandi (Pathankot)
PUNJAB.145029
Tele./ Fax +91-01870-263302/ 263303, Mob:- +91-9646118756 E-mail – dycersd@gmail.com

**CORRIGENDUM-1** 

Sub:

Procurement of detachable scaffolding set for Ranjit Sagar Power Plant.

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the receipt and opening of tenders against this office Tender Enquiry No. 08/RSD/O&M/2024-25 dated: 11-11-2024 for subject cited procurement, which was due for opening on 09.12.2024 has now been extended upto 08.01.2025 and shall be received upto 11.00 AM and opened at 11.30AM on the same date.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Dy. Chief Engineer/O&M Circle RSD, PSPCL, Shahpurkandi